TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Phytex, LLC		105/24/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MAINE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huvepharma AD
Street Address:	3a Nikolay Haytov Street
City:	Sofia
State/Country:	BULGARIA
Postal Code:	1113
Entity Type:	Private Joint Stock Company: BULGARIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3101428	OPTIPHOS
Registration Number:	3140120	OPTIPHOS
Registration Number:	3566042	OPTIPHOS PF
Serial Number:	85396400	OPTIPHOS NSP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900258030

Fax Number: 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

803-799-2000 Phone:

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP

Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street 42nd Floor, IP Department Address Line 2:

Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29995/09002

TRADEMARK REEL: 005048 FRAME: 0355

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE		
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles G. Zug	
Signature:	/Charles G. Zug/	
Date:	06/14/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment - Phytex#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Phytex#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005048 FRAME: 0356

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Phytex, LLC, a Maine limited liability company, having a place of business at 10 Moulton Street, 5th Floor, Portland, Maine 04101 ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to Huvepharma AD, a Bulgarian private joint stock company, having a place of business at 3a Nikolay Haytov Street, 1113 Sofia, Bulgaria ("ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, all rights, title, and interest to the trademarks attached as Exhibit A, including U.S. federal trademark registration nos. 3101428, 3140120, and 3566042, U.S. federal trademark application no. 85/396400, the common law rights to such marks including in any and all forms in which they have been used, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by and with which such marks are used, all claims for damages by reason of infringement, including any past infringements, and the right to sue for and collect the same. This assignment is effective as of May 25, 2013. ASSIGNEE is the successor in interest to the ongoing business of ASSIGNOR, or the portion therewith, to which the marks in this assignment pertain.

ASS	IGN	NO.	R
-----	-----	-----	---

	Phytex, LLC	John Carbe	7
	Signed:		
	Printed:	John M. Corbett	
	Title:	Secretary	
•	Date;	May 24, 2013	
STATE OF INDIANA)		
COUNTY OF HAMILTON) SS:)		

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

The undersigned Notary Public hereby certifies that the preceding signature reading John M. Corbett is authentic. That the signed, in his capacity as the Secretary of Phytex, LLC and is fully empowered to grant this Deed of Assignment. All the foregoing facts are known to the Notary due to his/her having examined the respective documents to which he/she, the notary attests.

My Commission Expires: October 15, 2015

S'

Signature of Notary Public Ernest A. Carlson Printed Name of Notary Public Residing in Marion County

Marion County Commission Expires

Exhibit A

Trademark	Country	Class/Goods & Services	App. No/Reg. No	Filing Date/ Registration Date
OPTIPHOS NSP	United States of America	31: livestock feed	85/396400	8/12/2011
OPTIPHOS	United States of America	5: feed supplements for livestock	3101428	6/6/2006
OPTIPHOS & Design	United States of America	5: feed supplements for livestock	3140120	9/5/2006
OPTIPHOS PF	United States of America	5: feed supplements for livestock	3566042	1/20/2009

RECORDED: 06/14/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005048 FRAME: 0358